The JCN-CBD came up with “CSO (Civil Society Organization) Declaration” during CBD-COP10/MOP5, 

which urges the Parties to adopt an ambitious new strategic plan at the Conference and declares its commitments to 

take actions themselves to achieve the targets contained.  Seven hundred and eighty-four (784) signatures of 32 or 

more countries were collected. 

During COP10/MOP5, the JCN-CBD hosted 5 press conferences (2 of which were co-hosted by the CBD 

Alliance).  It called attention to domestic development issues such as construction of Kaminoseki Nuclear Power